single receivable or group of receivables under financial instruments entered into by the company.

Price risk

The company is not exposed to any material commodity price risk.

Net Fair Values

The net fair values of financial assets and liabilities approximate the carrying values as disclosed in the
Statement of Financial Position. The company does not have any unrecognised financial instruments at
year end.

KOREAN COMMUNITY FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
ABN 52 099 137 541

- 32 -

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

NOTE 17: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

b. Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk

The company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in this risk.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis:

At 30 June 2015, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate applicable to the
overdraft, with all the other variables remaining constant, would be as follow:

 2015 2014

Change in profit after tax

---   Increase in interest rate by 2% (1,480) (1,278)

---   Decrease in interest rate by 2% 1,480 1,278

Change in equity

---   Increase in interest rate by 2% (1,480) (1,278)

---   Decrease in interest rate by 2% 1,480 1,278

NOTE 18: RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

The names of Directors who have held office during the financial year are:

Sook Jin Lee Kwak

Moon Ki Kim

Sun Do Kim

Joon Young Lee

Chang Soo Yoon

Paul Soon Jae Kwon

Jong Wook Lee (Appointed on 23/02/15)

Yoon Sin Lee (Resigned on 30/09/14)

Young Soo Gong (Resigned on 07/05/15)

Hong Heo (Resigned on 07/05/15)

Kenneth Park (Resigned on 30/09/14)

The directors may from time to time hold deposit and loan accounts with the franchisor that are originated
by the company. The directors are subject to the same terms and conditions as other arm’s length